Official
Race 13 Grid

Sanction No. IDC-19-S
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 12
2 2
3 72
4 113
5 21
6 80
7 15
8 87
9 61
10 8
1M 77
12 52
13 M1
14 30
15 75
16 22
17 60
18 5
19 74
20 99
21 76
22 81
23 69
24 23
25 40
26 25

Driver/Hometown/Region

Andrew Whitston / Neenah WI / Milw
Andrew Thomas Abbott / Livonia Ml / DET
Roger Siebenaler / North Hero VT / NNJ
Hunter Phelps-Barron / Longview TX / Tex
Zachary Whitston / Austin TX / Milw
Stevan Davis / Danielsville GA / Atl

Brian Farnham / Medina OH / NEO
Dennis Andrade / Silverlake WA / Nwst
Jonathan Weisheit / Baltimore MD / WDC
Jeff Loughead / Darien IL / OVR

Rick Shields / Bridgeville PA/ STC
Mitchell Ferguson / Moore SC / Atl
Russell Fredericks / Northport NY / FLA
Donnie Isley / Fletcher NC / CCR

Andy Pastore / Watertown MA / NER
Laura Hayes / Fletcher NC / CCR

Jeff Filipkowski / Bangor PA / PHL

Ron Whitston / Neenah WI / Milw

Stuart Delaney / Plymouth MI/ DET
Gregory Bruns / Moore SC / CCR

Gary Kittell / Tully NY / GLN

Alexander Bertolucci / Mount Prospect IL / INR

Dean Curtis / East Stroudsburg PA / NEP
Charlie Rogers / Pittsboro NC / CCR
Chris Caruso / Henderson NV / LV
Charlie Turner / Mission Viejo CA/ CSCC

OCTOBER 8-13, 2019

Sponsor
Subway/RocketRon/Hoosier/Carbotech
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
Autowerks/Hoosier/Carbotech

Barron Racing/Noble Engines
Whitmoore and Assoc LLC
Hoosier/Butler/Roxannes

Kearney DD/Autowerks/VSR

D & D Racing

Perfectly Planned Events/Hoosier
VSR/Autowerks/Carbotech
Vorscha
northshorevethospital.com
Sleeper Cell Trailer Alarm

Vee Sport Racing/Autowerks

Automotive Safety Consulting
Subway/Hoosier
LRE/Noble/Hoosier/Carbotech/Caracal
Maxima Racing Oils
Autowerks/Hoosier/Carbotech

J.A.B Racing/Noble Engines/Hoosier
Automotive Safety Consulting

Automotive Safety Consulting
TMM/Noble Engines/Hoosier

Car 113 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.1.1.C.2

Make/Model
Protoform P2
Vector AM-7
Mysterian M3
Mysterian M3
Protoform P2
Vortech FV
Silver Bullet SB1
Vortech FV

J.K Technologies LLC XP1
Vortech FV
VDF

Vorscha GB4
Protoform P3
Agitator 16

FV VW EV3
Caracal D
Womer EV-3
Protoform P2
Caracal C
Vorscha GB3
Caracal D
Citation XTC-41
Womer EV-3
Protoform P3
Vector GB-4
Vortech FV

1] - Penalty applied
All engines Volkswagen

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/10/19 6:40 PM

1st Qual
Fast Lap
2:17.243
2:15.740
2:18.367
 Notime
2:17.203
2:23.933
2:17.958
No time
2:19.089
2:19.652
2:18.061
2:18.091
2:19.170
2:19.414
2:20.627
No time
2:19.224
2:19.967
2:20.364
2:22.881
2:21.616
2:21.906
2:22.790
2:22.546
2:28.397
2:30.403

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
2:15.712
2:18.220
2:16.388
2:16.948
2:17.498
2:17.433
2:17.464
2:17.814
2:17.819
2:17.958

No time
2:18.846
2:18.404
2:18.554
2:19.121
2:19.125
2:19.674
2:19.243
2:19.693
2:20.065
2:20.647
2:22.902
2:20.921
2:25.402
2:25.119
2:29.040

FV

11:15 AM
Saturday, October 12, 2019

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
2:17.320
2:16.828
2:18.073
2:19.053
2:17.692
2:18.982
2:18.449
2:18.930
2:19.546
2:19.211

No time
2:26.396
2:21.703
2:19.620
2:19.524
2:19.395
2:20.844
2:20.131
2:20.027
2:22.357
2:20.435
2:20.665
2:21.286
2:21.850
2:26.286
2:29.738

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:36.069)
Fastest time sets Runoffs qualifying lap record

Boo M4l



